## Information leaflet in compliance with art. 13 of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) regarding the contact form

The GDPR constitutes the legal basis for the processing of your personal data. The regulation strengthens the rights of the affected citizens. The safeguarding of transparency during data processing is of essential importance to Gebr. Brasseler GmbH & Co. KG. In the following, we provide you with the information you are entitled to in this context:

Responsible entity:	Gebr. Brasseler GmbH & Co.KG Trophagener Weg 25 32657 Lemgo, Germany, represented by the managing directors Reinhard Hölscher, Stephan Köhler, Klaus Rübesamen
Data Protection Of- ficer:	Data Protection Officer at the company Gebr. Brasseler GmbH & Co.KG
	Email: <u>sfischer@brasseler.de</u>
Purpose and necessi- ty:	Online contact with the company Gebr. Brasseler GmbH & Co.KG
Legal basis:	The data are processed on the basis of art. 6, paragraph 1, lit. b GDPR (consent).
Recipient/Recipient categories:	Business Unit Komet Jewellery
Transfer of data to a third country/an in- ternational organiza- tion	The processed data will not be transmitted.
Retention period and criteria:	The data are erased when the inquiry is concluded and there is no further need to retain the data.
Rights of the data subjects:	Right of access by the data subject (Art. 15) Right to rectification (Art. 16) Right to erasure (Art. 17) Right to restriction of processing (Art. 18) Right to data portability (Art. 20) Right to object (Art. 21) Right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority (Art. 77) Further information on the rights of data subjects can be accessed on the following link: https://www.brasseler.de/LegalAspectFolder/Datenschutz%20rechtl%20Hinweise.aspx.
Withdrawal of con- sent:	The consent can be withdrawn at any time for the future. After the date of withdrawal of the consent, the data may no longer be used. The withdrawal of consent must be communicated in writing. It suffices to send a notification by email to the following email address: info@brasseler.de. Up to the point of withdrawal of the consent, the processing of the data was lawful.
Profiling:	No profiling is done by the company Gebr. Brasseler GmbH & Co.KG.